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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of vaccinated, partially vaccinated and completely unvaccinated under Mission Indradhanush (MI) with coverage percentage and numbers as on date in the State of Maharashtra, district-wise;

(b) the number of high focus districts under MI in Maharashtra and their coverage as on date; and

(c) the details on more than 90 per cent and 100 per cent immunization coverage achieved districts in the State of Maharashtra?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(PROF. SATYA PAL SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) Mission Indradhnaush (MI) is a special catch-up campaign under Universal Immunization Porgramme (UIP), conducted in the areas of low immunization coverage to vaccinate all the children and pregnant women left out or dropped out from Routine Immunization. The number and percentage of children fully vaccinated and unvaccinated/partially vaccinated under Routine Immunization in the State of Maharashtra, district wise is placed at Annexure I.

(b) Intensified Mission Indradhanush (IMI) 4.0 was conducted in 10 high focus districts of Maharashtra in 2022. Number of children vaccinated under IMI 4.0, district wise in the State of Maharashtra is placed at Annexure II.

(c) As per Health Management Information System 2022-23, 25 districts have achieved 100% Full Immunization Coverage (FIC) whereas 10 districts have achieved FIC of more than 90%.


Annexure 1
The number and percentage of children fully vaccinated and unvaccinated/partially vaccinated in the State of Maharsahtra, district wise is placed as below:

S.No. District

Children fully vaccinated under
Routine Immunization for the

year 2022-23

Children partially
vaccinated/unvaccinated

under Routine Immunization
for the year 2022-23

Number % Number %
1. Akola 32,361 105.5 - -
2. Amravati 47,542 105.2 - -
3. Buldhana 47,266 99.4 296 0.6
4. Washim 18,613 90.8 1,894 9.2
5. Yavatmal 45,448 97.0 1,386 3.0
6. Aurangabad 72,507 95.1 3,761 4.9
7. Hingoli 22,782 105.3 - -
8. Jalna 39,033 100.5 - -
9. Parbhani 32,899 97.4 885 2.6

10. Kolhapur 61,457 102.6 - -
11. Ratnagiri 14,787 69.7 6,441 30.3
12. Sangli 54,518 122.2 0 0.0
13. Sindhudurg 6,299 64.1 3,524 35.9
14. Beed 45,706 100.4 - -
15. Latur 45,032 104.3 - -
16. Nanded 61,931 100.9 - -
17. Osmanabad 29,715 103.4 - -
18. Mumbai 31,053 75.9 9855 24.1
19. Mumbai Suburban 1,10,562 89.1 13,497 10.9
20. Bhandara 16,375 88.8 2,074 11.2
21. Chandrapur 33,176 100.7 - -
22. Gadchiroli 19,129 117.9 - -
23. Gondia 20,667 102.8 - -
24. Nagpur 77,870 110.5 - -
25. Wardha 17,320 95.1 895 4.9
26. Ahmednagar 79,088 101.1 - -
27. Dhule 42,417 115.9 - -
28. Jalgaon 76,611 104.2 - -
29. Nandurbar 35,327 114.8 - -
30. Nashik 1,21,152 102.9 - -
31. Pune 1,89,764 118.0 - -
32. Satara 47,787 104.2 - -
33. Solapur 84,115 110.9 - -
34. Palghar 67,542 138.4 - -
35. Raigad 47,102 111.4 - -
36. Thane 1,65,272 125.2 - -

Maharashtra 19,60,225 105.4 - -
Data Source: Health Management Information System


Annexure II

Number of children and pregnant women vaccinated in Intensified Mission Indradhanush 4.0 in the 10 high focus districts of Maharashtra is as below:

S.NO. District Total number of Children
Vaccinated

Total number of Pregnant
women Vaccinated

1. AHMEDNAGAR 2,206 282
2. AURANGABAD 6,415 476
3. BULDANA 1,399 187
4. JALGAON 3,091 480
5. MUMBAI 8,889 683
6. NASHIK 2,879 499
7. PARBHANI 1,299 153
8. PUNE 10,078 1,157
9. THANE 29,911 5,009
10. WARDHA 2,308 395

*Data of IMI 4.0 as per IMI4.0 portal.

